Johan Louis Iserbyt Is Fiance Of Miss Charlotte Thomson

Special to The New York Times MENDHAM, N. J., Aug. 1-The engagement of Miss Charlotte Ingram Deyer Thomson, daughter of Mr. and Mrs. Clifton Samuel Thomson, to Johan Louis Iserbyt, son of Dr. and Mrs. Gerard Iserbyt of Courtrai, in Belgium, has been announced by the prospective bride's parents.

A wedding here next month

is planned.

Miss Thomson served abroad with the American Red Cross and the United States Foreign Service. She is a graduate of Dana Hall School and the Katharine Gibbs School.

The bride-to-be is a granddaughter of the late Mr. and Mrs. Robert Oldner Deyer of Brooklyn and the late Mr. and Mrs. Samuel C. Thomson of

New York.

Mr. Iserbyt studied at the University of Louvain in Belgium. He is in the navigation department of de Coene Frères. S.A., of Courtrai.



Bradford Bachrach Miss Charlotte Thomson

The New York Times

Published: August 2, 1964 Copyright © The New York Times